## **FAUJI CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED**

## Fauji Towers, Block-III, 68 Tipu Road, Chaklala, Rawalpindi, Pakistan

: 051-9280416 Office Fax No 051-9280075 : secretaryoffice@fccl.com.pk E-mail Exchange: 051-9280081-83 Website: http://www.fccl.com.pk

5763321-24

Case No: SECY/FCCL/2037/12 Dated 6 September 2023

To: The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited

Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road

Karachi

Subject: **Corporate Briefing Session (CBS)** 

- 1. We inform that the Corporate Briefing Session (CBS) of Fauji Cement Company Limited (FCCL) will be held on Thursday, 14 Sep 2023 at 1500 Hrs at ISE Towers REIT Management Company Limited Auditorium, (Formerly Islamabad Stock Exchange Limited), 55-B, ISE Towers, Jinnah Avenue, Islamabad to brief the analysts / investors for the year ended, 30 Jun 2023. The CBS will be held physically as well as through webinar being hosted by M/s KTrade Securities Limited. Investors / analysts desirous to join physically or virtually may register before Wednesday, 13 Sep 2023 at www.kasb.com/fccl-register for necessary arrangements / zoom link etc.
- 2. The presentation will be shared accordingly.
- 3. We would appreciate your assistance in communicating this information to members of the exchange.

With regards,

Your's sincerely,

Brig Abid Hussain Bhatti, SI(M), (Retd) Company Secretary

favus af ali

## PROTOCOLS OF THE CORPORATE BRIEFING SESSION

- We would request you to dial in at least 10 minutes before the meeting. 1.
- Please immediately update your FULL NAME and INSTITUTION NAME / FOLIO NO (if applicable), on joining through 2. video link facility for identification.
- 3. Analysts/ Shareholders will be kept on 'Mute' mode during the presentation.
- 4. Question and answer session will be held at the end of the presentation. Analysts / Shareholders are requested to utilize the feature of "Raise Hand" option, in case of any Question.